504749795 01/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4796523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NJK PRECISION LLC	01/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VON WEISE, LLC
Street Address:	4540 W. 160TH STREET
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44135

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15229830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRSZ 200063US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY F. MOLDOVANYI
SIGNATURE:	/Jay F. Moldovanyi/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 504749795 REEL: 044744 FRAME: 0139

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NJK Precision LLC (Assignor), a limited liability company of the State of Ohio, having a business address at 402 E. Haven, Eaton Rapids, Michigan 48827, is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/229,830 which was filed on August 5, 2016 and is entitled "Building Airflow Measuring System" (Application); and,

WHEREAS, Von Weise, LLC (Assignee), a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a business address at 4540 W. 160th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44135, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and the invention covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the U.S. patent application referenced above and the invention covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right to all claims that Assignor may have for damages for past infringement of the U.S. patent application, and the right to sue and collect such damages, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for any Letters Patents which may issue from the above-identified U.S. patent application as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

NJK PR	ECISION LLC	
Ву:	X. X	_
Name:	KEVIN HEIN	_
Title:	PRESIDENT	_
Date:	1/26/18	_

DRSZ 200063US01 4126147 1

PATENT REEL: 044744 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 01/26/2018